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SlIPI' bport Trauport Development Cloancl1 

r Shrt C. K. Bbattacharna: 
·180. ~ Shri P. R. CIIaJuoa ... edi: 

L Sbrl P. C. aoro.h: 

Will the Minister ot PooIIucl Acri-
culture be pleased to state: 

(a) whether India's sugar export 
this year i. going to be 300,000 tonne. 
as against 500,000 tonnes last year; 
and 

(b) it so, the causes for such a set· 
back? 

The MJDister of FOOd and Arrlcul-
t.ure (Sbrl C. 811b ..... Iam): (a) 
Exports during 1964 are estimated at 
2,30 lakh tonnes as against 4.79 lakh 
tonnes during 1983. 

(b) Exports were curtailed clUe to 
fall in sugar production. 
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( Shrl Blbhuti Mlabra: 
-.192 J Shrl K. N. TlWIll7: 

'1 8hrt Hem RaJ: ' 
L Sbrl MoIIaa Swarap: 

Will the Minister ot TraIIIport be 
pleased to state: 

(a) the decisions taken by the Fifth 
Session of the All India Transport 
Development Council; and 

(b) the action Government propose 
to take to implement the decisions? 

The MlIlIster of Trauport (Sbrl 
Baj Babadv): (a) and (b). A state-
ment giving the information required. 
is laid on the Table of the Sabh:l. 
[Placed in Librarl/. See No. LT-31181 
84] 

Crop 1IISa_ Scbeme 

{ 
Shrt Rlmacballdra Vlaa: 

·188. Sbrl Dbuleabwar Meaa: 
Sbrl CJwacIak: 

Will the Minister of FOOd aIId" 
Arrlculture be pleased to refer to 
the reply given to Starrpd Question 
No. 1217 on the 28th April, 1984 and 
state: 

(a) whether the proposal to Intro-
du~ crop lIIIarance scheme In ct"r-
taln parts of the country has aince 
been considered; UId 

(b) if 10, the main features thereof? 

''I'be ........ 01 hod ... Arrleal-
tare (8hrt C. 811bnu11aaiam): (a) and 
(b). The Introduction of crop insur-
ance In the country requl1'llll Central 
legislation. The BCOPeand precise-· 
content of this lelillation Ie now 
under the consideration 01 Govern-
ment. 
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·1M. 81lr1 CIIIuMIak: Will the Kin. 
tar of ..... UId ApieaIttue ~ piNS-
ed to .t.,te: 

<a) whether Government propose too 
b • ftoor price for IUllu-cane (wlth-




